
 

 

 
 FINA World Swimming Championships 
 50m 
 Gwangju (KOR) 
 21 – 28 July 2019 
 
 Athletes:  7 m, 5 w (plus Julia Hassler and Christoph Meier from Liechtenstein) 
 Staff:  Markus Buck, Head of Delegation 
  Pablo Kutscher, Coach 
  Dirk Reinicke, Coach 
  Benjamin Paris, Coach 
  Dr. Philip Wildisen, Medical 
  Dr. Dennis Born, Biomechanics 
  Nicola Poulsen, Physio 
  Hugo Pinto, Physio 

  Patrick Krämer, Media 
  Véronique Schroeter, Judge 
  Dr. Ewen Cameron, Official 
 
Single Entries 
 

Name Year Club Coach Entries Time Rank Swiss Record Medal 
Thierry Bollin 2000 SKBE Matthias Kage 50 BA 0:25.37 21. - - 
Jérémy Desplanches 1994 GEN Fabrice Pellerin 200 IM 1:56.56 2. (F) Yes Silver 
Antonio Djakovic 2002 SCUW Pablo Kutscher 400 FR 3:51.51 20. - - 
Noémi Girardet 1994 LYN Benjamin Paris Relay only 
Yannick Käser 1992 LIMM Dirk Reinicke 200 BR 

50 BR 
100 BR 

2:17.79 
0:27.99 
1:01.85 

45. 
34. 
38. 

- 
- 
- 

- 
- 
- 

Nina Kost 1995 SCUW Pablo Kutscher 
Alexander Kreisel 

100 BA 
50 FR 

1:02.86 
0:25.74 

37. 
30. 

- 
- 

- 
- 
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Nils Liess 1996 LYN Johann Wahlberg 200 FR 
100 FR 

1:48.29 
0:49.42 

25. 
31. 

- 
- 

- 
- 

Lisa Mamié 1998 LIMM Dirk Reinicke 50 BR 
200 BR 
100 BR 

0:31.30 
2:24.47 
1:07.11 

25. 
9. (SF) 
11. (SF) 

- 
Yes 
Yes 

- 
- 
- 

Roman Mityukov 2000 GEN Laurent Trincat 200 BA 
100 BA 

1:57.93 
0:54.87 

13. (SF) 
28. 

Yes 
- 

- 
- 

Aleksi Schmid 1996 LYN Hannes Vittense 50 BU 0:24.88 51. - - 
Sasha Touretski 1994 SCUW Guennadi Touretski 50 BU 0:26.89 25. - - 
Maria Ugolkova 1989 SCUW Pablo Kutscher 200 IM 

100 FR 
200 FR 
200 BA 

2:10.72 
0:54.54 
2:00.74 
2:13.26 

9. (SF) 
18. 
25. 
- 

Yes 
- 
- 
- 

- 
- 
- 
- 

 
 
 
Relays 
 

Entries Name Time Stroke Final 
Time 

Rank Swiss Record Medal 

 
4x100 FR 
Women 

Nina Kost 0:56.03 FR  
3:41.30 

 
13. 

 
- 

 
- Sasha Touretski 0:55.95 FR 

Maria Ugolkova 0:54.22 FR 
Noémi Giradet 0:55.10 FR 

 
 
4x100 FR 
Men 

Roman Mityukov 0:49.42 FR  
3:16.85 

 
19. 

 
- 

 
- Nils Liess 0:48.81 FR 

Antonio Djakovic 0:49.03 FR 
Aleksi Schmid 0:49.59 FR 
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4x100 IM 
Mixed 

Roman Mityukov 0:54.07 BA  
3:48.98 

 
13. 

 
- 

 
- Yannick Käser 1:00.30 BR 

Maria Ugolkova 0:58.85 BU 
Noémi Giradet 0:55.76 FR 

 
 
4x200 FR 
Men 

Antonio Djakovic 1:47.62 FR  
7:12.08 
(OS-
Quali) 

 
12. 

 
Yes 

 
- Nils Liess 1:47.28 FR 

Aleksi Schmid 1:48.22 FR 
Jérémy Desplanches 1:48.96 FR 

 
 
4x100 FR 
Mixed 

Roman Mityukov 0:50.00 FR  
3:29.14 

 
11. 

 
Yes 

 
- Antonio Djakovic 0:49.12 FR 

Maria Ugolkova 0:54.14 FR 
Noémi Giradet 0:55.88 FR 

 
 
4x100 IM 
Men 

Roman Mityukov 0:54.62 BA  
3:36.98 

 
18. 

 
Yes 

 
- Yannick Käser 1:00.59 BR 

Jérémy Desplanches 0:52.35 BU 
Nils Liess 0:49.42 FR 

 
 
4x100 IM 
Women 

Nina Kost 1:02.49 BA  
4:01.85 
(OS-
Quali) 

 
11. 

 
Yes 

 
- Lisa Mamié 1:06.80 BR 

Sasha Touretski 0:58.68 BU 
Maria Ugolkova 0:53.88 FR 

 


